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ROMAN WAY ACADEMY - PROPOSED DATES 2023-2024 – PARENTS AND CARERS 

AUTUMN 2023  

Date  Event 

Friday 1st September Training Day 

Monday 4rd September Autumn Term Starts 

Friday 15th September Curriculum Overviews to Parents 

Tuesday  19th September Clubs Start 

Friday 22nd September Jeans for Genes Day 
Phonics Workshop for Parents/Carers – 2.30pm-3.10pm 

Wednesday 27th September Scooter and Skate Workshop – KS1 and KS2 

Monday 2nd October Nursery and Reception Stay and Play with Parents/Carers  
- 2.30pm 
KS2 Repeat Information Session for Parents/Carers  
- 9.10am – Virtual Recording/Face-to-Face - tbc 

Tuesday 3rd October Harvest Assembly - 9.10am 

Thursday 5th October KS1 Repeat Information Session for Parents/Carers  
- 9.10am – Virtual Recording/Face-to-Face - tbc 

Monday 16th October Parent Consultations - 3.30pm - 6.00pm - Face-to-Face 
Parent Survey (Perspective) 

Tuesday 17th October EYFS Open Morning – 10.00am-11.00am 

Thursday 1th October Parent Consultations - 3.30pm - 6.00pm - Face-to-Face 
Half Term Assessment Sheet Home 

Friday 20th October Maths Workshop – Addition and Subtraction – Face-to-Face 
EYFS Open Afternoon – 1.30pm-2.30pm 

To Be Confirmed Online Safety – Virtual Recording 

Monday 23th – Friday 27th 
October 

Half Term Week 

Monday 30st October Trust Training Day (No Children in School) 

Tuesday 31st October 2nd Half of Autumn Term Starts (Children Back to School) 

Friday 3rd November Owls, Otters, Robins, Squirrels and Year 1 Foxes Disco  
- 3.30pm to 4.30pm 
Year 2 Foxes, Hedgehogs, Dolphins, Puffins and Badgers Disco 
– 5.00pm to 6.30pm   

Tuesday 7th November Individual and Sibling Photographs (Braiswick Photography) 

Monday 20th November Assessment Week 

Friday 24th November Maths Workshop – Addition and Subtraction – Face-to-Face 

Tuesday 28th November Last Day of Clubs 

Wednesday 29th November Crafting Workshops in Classrooms for Christmas Decoration 
Day – 1.30pm to End of School Day 

Friday 1st December  Non-uniform Day for Raffle Donations 
Decorate School  
Reception to Year 4 Children’s Nasal Flu Vaccinations 

Tuesday 5th December Christmas Dinner and Pantomime 

Wednesday 6th December Children’s Christmas Shop 

Thursday 7th December EYFS Rehearsal to School - 9.30am 

Friday 8th December  EYFS Rehearsal to Grandparents and Parents With Younger 
Siblings  - 9.30am 
KS1 Rehearsal to School - 1.30pm 

Monday 11th  December EYFS Performance to Parents- 9.30am  
KS2 Rehearsal to School - 1.30pm 

Tuesday 12th  December KS1 Rehearsal to Grandparents and Parents With Younger 
Siblings - 9.30am 
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Tuesday 12th  December KS2 Rehearsal to Grandparents and Parents With Younger 
Siblings - 1.30pm 

Wednesday 13th  December KS2 1st Performance  to Parents - 9.30pm 

Wednesday 13th December KS1 1st Performance to Parents - 1.30pm 

Thursday 14th December KS1 2nd Performance to Parents - 9.30am 

Thursday 14th December KS2 2nd Performance to Parents - 1.30pm 

Monday 18th December  Half Term Assessment Sheet Home 

Wednesday 20th December Class Christmas Parties 

Wednesday 20th December  End of Autumn Term - 3.20pm 

SPRING 2024  

Date  Event  

Thursday 4th January Trust Training Day 

Friday 5th January Training Day 

Monday 8th January  Spring Term Starts 
RTFC Clubs Start 

Friday 19th January  Story Café - Squirrels and Year 1 Foxes - 2.45pm-3.20pm 

Tuesday 23rd January Drama Workshop – Reception to Year 4 
Clubs Start 

Thursday 25th January Story Café - Owls Class – 2.45pm-3.20pm 

Friday 26th January Story Café - Hedgehogs and Year 2 Foxes - 2.45pm-3.20pm 

Tuesday 30th January Paralympian Visit to School – Sponsored Fitness Circuits 

Thursday 1st February Story Café - Otters and Robins Classes - 2.45pm-3.20pm 

Tuesday 6th February EYFS Open Afternoon – 13.30pm-2.30pm 

Thursday 8th February Music and Movement Workshop – Nursery and KS1 

Friday 9th February EYFS Open Morning – 10.00am-11.00am 

Monday 12th February Zones of Regulation Meeting for Parents and Carers - 2.00pm 

Wednesday 14th February  Half Term Assessment Sheet Home 

Friday 16th February Dress Down for Home-start Day 

Monday 19th – Friday 23rd 
February 

Half Term Week 

Monday 26th February    2nd Half of Spring Term Starts  

Friday 1st March Parent Quiz Night - RWS Event 

Monday 4th March Assessment Week 

Thursday 7th March World Book Day Celebration 

Friday 8th March Story Café - Dolphins and Year 3 Puffins - 2.45pm-3.20pm 

Tuesday 12th March Last Day of Clubs 

Friday 15th March Story Café - Badgers and Year 4 Puffins - 2.45pm-3.20pm 

Thursday 21st March Maths Day Celebration - details to follow 

Friday 22nd March Phonics Screening 

Monday 25th  March Parent Consultations - Face-to-Face 

Tuesday 26th March A-Life Workshop - details to follow 

Wednesday 27th March  Parent Consultations - Face-to-Face  
Half Term Assessment Sheet Home 

Thursday  28th March End of Spring Term - 3.20pm 
Easter Egg Hunt After School - (tbc) - RWS Event 

SUMMER 2023  

Date  Event  

Monday 15th April Summer Term Starts 

Tuesday 30th April Clubs Start 

Monday 6th May May Day - School Closed 

Monday 13th May  SATs Week Starts 

Tuesday 14th May Reception Screening 

Monday 20th May  Half Term Assessment Sheet Home 

Friday 24th May Class Photographs 

Monday 27th – Friday 31st May Half Term Week 
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Monday 3rd June 2nd Half of Summer Term Starts 

Monday 10th June Phonics Screening Check 

Monday 24th June EYFS Sports Morning  

Tuesday 25th June  KS1 and  KS2 Sports Morning  

Tuesday 2nd July Last Day of Clubs 

Thursday 11th July Transition Day 

Monday 15th July EYFS Parents Meeting for September 2024 Intake 

Wednesday 17th July  Reports Out  

Thursday 18th July Open Afternoon 

Friday 19th July Year 4 Leavers Concert 
End of Summer Term - 3.20pm 

Monday 22nd July INSET  

 

 

 


